

### **KONNDOR** INDUSTRIES LIMITED

20th May, 2024 Stock Code: 532397

To, DCS-CRD The BSE Limited, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street. Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Madam/Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 & under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015.

With reference to the above subject, we are enclosing herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as received from M/s. Devkant Synthetics (I) Private Limited.

This is for your information and record

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

FOR KONNDOR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

SHASHIKANT THAKAR

DIRECTOR

DIN: 02887471

Encls : As above

## DEVKANT SYNTHETICS (I) PVT. LTD.

Regd. Office: 1006, Raheja Centre, 10th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 Tel: 022 - 66107430 CIN U65910MH1992PTC066029

7<sup>th</sup> Flr, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021

16-05-2024

The Compliance Department, BSE Limited, Mumbai Phiroze Jeejibhoy Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir,

## Sub: <u>Disclosure of details of acquisition to Stock Exchange in terms of regulations</u> 29(2) of SEBI Takeover guidelines

With reference to the above, enclosed find herewith information in prescribed format for disclosure under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the equity shares of Kondor Industries Limited.

This is for your information and record purposes.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Devkant Syntheties (1) 25 Ltd.

Director

Encl: as above

CC to-

The Compliance Officer, Konndor Inustries Limited

No 201, Avadhesh House,

Sarkhej – Gandhinagar Highway

Nearr. Devang Park, opp. Guru Govind Gurudwara,

Thaltej, Ahmedabad

Gujarat 3800 94

Lecured 20/5/24

## Format for disclosures under Regulation29(2) of SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of theTarget Company(TC)	Konndor Industries Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	DEVKANT SYNTHETICS (INDIA) PVT. LTD.			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	Not Applicable			
Name(s) of the StockExchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Yes BSE			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	%w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:				
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)</li> <li>e) Total(a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	6,85,000 6,85,000	12.4135	12.4135	
Details of acquisition/sale				
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold</li> <li>b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold</li> <li>d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer</li> </ul>	2,25,000	4.0774	4.0774	
e) Total(a+b+c+/-d)	2,25,000	4.0774	4.0774	

Tanons MUMBAI

	1/		
After the <del>acquisition</del> /sale, holding of:			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired</li> <li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li> <li>c) VRs otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> <li>e) Total(a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	4,60,000	8.3361	8.3361
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g.open market/off-market/public issue/rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market BSE		
Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	15.05.2024		
Equity share capital/total votingcapital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	55,18,200		
Equity share capital/total voting capital Of theTC after this acquisition/sale	55,18,200		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	55,18,200		

(\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*)Diluted share/votingcapital means the totalnumber of shares in theTC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Devakant Synthetics(India) Private Limited

Director

Signature of the acquirer/seller/Authorised Signatory

Place:

**MUMBAI** 

Date:

16.05.2024

\*\*\*\*



## DEVKANT SYNTHETICS (I) PVT. LTD.

Regd. Office: 1006, Raheja Centre, 10th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 Tel: 022 - 66107430 CIN U65910MH1992PTC066029

> 708, Raheja Center, 7th Flr, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021

17-05-2024

The Compliance Department, BSE Limited. Mumbai Phiroze Jeejibhoy Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir,

#### Sub: Disclosure of details of acquisition to Stock Exchange in terms of regulations 29(2) of SEBI Takeover guidelines

With reference to the above, enclosed find herewith information in prescribed format for disclosure under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the equity shares of Kondor Industries Limited.

This is for your information and record purposes.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

Director

Encl: as above

CC to-

The Compliance Officer, Konndor Inustries Limited

For Devkant Synthetics

No 201, Avadhesh House,

Sarkhej – Gandhinagar Highway

Nearr. Devang Park, opp. Guru Govind Gurudwara,

Thaltej, Ahmedabad

Gujarat 380002

# Format for disclosures under Regulation29(2) of SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of theTarget Company(TC)	Konndor Industries Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	DEVKANT SYNTHETICS (INDIA) PVT. LTD.		
Promoter / Promoter group	Not Applicable		
Name(s) of the StockExchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Yes BSE		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	%w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)</li> <li>e) Total(a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	4,60,000	8.3361 8.3361	8.3361 8.3361
Details of acquisition/sale			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold</li> <li>b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold</li> <li>d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer</li> </ul>	4,60,000	8.3361	8.3361
e) Total(a+b+c+/-d)	4,60,000	8.3361	8.3361

Larrow .



After the acquisition /sale, holding of:			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired</li> <li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li> <li>c) VRs otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> <li>e) Total(a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	Nil Nil	Nil Nil	Nil Nil
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g.open market/off-market/public issue/rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market BSE		
Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	16.05.2024		
Equity share capital/total votingcapital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	55,18,200		
Equity share capital/total voting capital Of theTC after this acquisition/sale	55,18,200		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	55,18,200		

(\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*)Diluted share/votingcapital means the totalnumber of shares in theTC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Devakant Synthetics(India) Private Limited

Director

Signature of the acquirer/seller/Authorised Signatory

Place:

**MUMBAI** 

Date:

17.05.2024

\*\*\*\*

